SITAGLIPTIN MYLAN

[Sitagliptin hydrochloride monohydrate]

Consumer Medicine Information

This leaflet provides important information about taking SITAGLIPTIN MYLAN. You should also speak to your doctor or pharmacist if you would like further information or if you have any concerns or questions about taking SITAGLIPTIN MYLAN.

Where to find information in this leaflet:

- 1. Why am I taking SITAGLIPTIN MYLAN?
- 2. What should I know before I take SITAGLIPTIN MYLAN?
- 3. What if I am taking other medicines?
- 4. How do I take SITAGLIPTIN MYLAN?
- 5. What should I know while taking SITAGLIPTIN MYLAN?
- 6. Are there any side effects?
- 7. Product details

1. Why am I taking SITAGLIPTIN MYLAN?

SITAGLIPTIN MYLAN contains the active ingredient Sitagliptin hydrochloride monohydrate.

SITAGLIPTIN MYLAN is a member of a class of medicines you take by mouth called DPP-4 inhibitors (dipeptidyl peptidase-4 inhibitors) that lowers blood sugar levels in adults with type 2 diabetes mellitus.

SITAGLIPTIN MYLAN is used to lower blood sugar levels in adults with type 2 diabetes mellitus. SITAGLIPTIN MYLAN can be used alone or in combination with certain other medicines that lower blood sugar along with a recommended diet and exercise program.

2. What should I know before I take SITAGLIPTIN MYLAN?

Warnings

Do not use SITAGLIPTIN MYLAN if:

- you are allergic to Sitagliptin hydrochloride monohydrate, or any of the ingredients listed at the end of this leaflet.
- Always check the ingredients to make sure you canuse this medicine.

Check with your doctor if you:

- have or have had type 1 diabetes mellitus.
- have or have had increased ketones in the blood or urine (diabetic ketoacidosis).
- have or have had any kidney problems or any past or present medical problems.